RF EXPOSURE EVALUATION
1. PRODUCT INFORMATION
Product Description
Remote control car
Model Name
6146X, 6146A, 6146C, 6146D, 6146E, 6146F, 6146G, 6146H, 6146J,
6146K, 6146L, 6146M, 6146-1, 6146-2, 6146-3, 6146-4, 6146-5, 6146-6,
6146Q, 6146R, 6146S, 6146T, 6146U, 6146V, 6146W, 6146X, 6146-7,
6146-8, 6146-9, 6146-10, 6146-11, 6146-12, 6146-13, 6146-14, 6148A,
6148B, 6148C, 6148D, 6148G, 6148H, 6148J, 6148K, 6148Q, 6148R,
6148S, 6148T, 6148-1, 6148-2, 6148-3, 6148-4, 6156A, 6156B, 6156C,
6156D, 6156E, 6156F, 6156G, 6156H, 6156J, 6156K, 6156L, 6156M,
6156-1, 6156-2, 6156-3, 6156-4, 6156-5, 6156-6, 6156Q, 6156R, 6156S,
6156T, 6156U, 6156V, 6156W, 6156-7, 6156-8, 6156-9, 6156-10,
6156-11, 6156-12, 6156-13, 6156-14, 6149A, 6149B, 6149C, 6149D,
6149E, 6149F, 6149G, 6149H, 6149J, 6149K, 6149L, 6149M, 6149-1,
6149-2, 6149-3, 6149-4, 6149-5, 6149-6, 6149Q, 6149R, 6149S, 6149T,
6149U, 6149V, 6149W, 6149X, 6149-7, 6149-8, 6149-9, 6149-10,
6149-11, 6149-12, 6149-13, 6149-14, 6154A, 6154B, 6154C, 6154D,
6154E, 6154F, 6154G, 6154H, 6154J, 6154K, 6154L, 6154M, 6154-1,
6154-2, 6154-3, 6154-4, 6154Q, 6154R, 6154S, 6154T, 6154U, 6154V,
6155A, 6155B, 6155C, 6155D, 6155E, 6155F, 6155G, 6155H, 6155J,
6155K, 6155L, 6155M, 6155-1, 6155-2, 6155-3, 6155-4, 6155-5, 6155-6,
6155-7, 6155-8, 6155-9, 6155-10, 6155-11, 6155-12, 6155-13, 6155-14,
6144AG, 6144B, 6144C, 6144G, 6144H, 6144J, 6144Q, 6144R, 6144S,
6144-1, 6144-2, 6144-3, 6138A, 6138B, 6138C, 6138D, 6138E, 6138F,
6142Q, 6142R, 6142S, 6142T, 6142B, 6142-2, 6142G, 6139B, YP987,
6138AGX, 6146B
FCC ID
2AMH66146B-
2. EVALUATION METHOD
According to 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v05
3. CALCULATION
According to the follow transmitter output power（Pt）formula：
Pt=（E x d）2/（30 x gt）
Pt=transmitter output power in watts
gt=numeric gain of the transmitting antenna (unitess)
E=electric field strength in V/m
d=measurement distance in meters (m)
Pt=-42.9dBm=0.000051mW< 308mW
4. CONCLUSION
The SAR evaluation is not required.